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PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HOMOEOPATHY
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:— Department of Homoeopathy—Estt—Final Seniority List of District Medical Officers as on
31-3-2018—Published—Orders Issued.

Read:—Letter No. EA3/2716/2018/DH dated 24-3-2018.

Order No. EA3-2716/2018/DH. dated 31-3-2018

A Provisional Seniority List of District Medical Officers as on 31-3-2018 in the department was issued as per the
letter read above, inviting appeals, if any against the ranking or any other particulars given in the list. After verifying the
appeal received, the provisional list is hereby finalized.

The Final Seniority List of District Medical Officers as on 31-3-2018 duly approved is appended hereto.

DRr. JAMUNA, K.,

Director of Homoeopathy.

Final Seniorty List of District Medical Officers as on 31-3-2018

SL. Name Date of Qualifications Promotion Date of Joining Remarks

No. Birth Order and Date Duty

(1) @ ©) @) ® ©) ™

1 Dr. K. Jamuna 25-5-1964 BHMS GO. (Rt.) No. 1018/2006/ 30-3-2006 Promoted as
H&FWD Director

dated 25-3-2006
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21

)
Dr. K. Prabhakaran

Dr. K. Nahni

Dr. C. V Heinakuinari

Dr. VA Mohammed Anwar

Dr. R. Saseendra Babu

Dr. V. A. Nasruddin

Dr. S. Kannan

Dr. J. Metilda

Dr. S. Indirakshan Pillai

Dr. M. N. Vijayainbika

Dr. Parthasarathy, B.

Dr. G Prasannachandran

Dr. Baburajan. K.

Dr. Suresh. K.

)
25-11-1954

1-6-1955

30-5-1962

3-11-1954

6-12-1952

7-12-1952

5-11-1953

11-6-1953

26-4-1956

30-5-1968

1-12-1954

29-5-1954

20-5-1959

30-5-1957

Dr. Jose Valenhne Femandez 26-2-1955

Dr. Moliammed Kunju, H.

Dr. Gopikrishnan. N.

Dr. Santhosh Samuel

Dr. Satgun. V R.

Dr. Thomas, C. L.

30-11-1954

15-5-1959

29-1-1956

12-2-1957

5-8-1955
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BHMS

DHMS

DHMS

DHMS

DHMS

DHMS

BHMS

Dip NIH

DHMS

DHMS

DHMS

DHMS

BHMS

DHMS

DHMS

DHMS

DHMS,
Dip NIH

®)

GO. (Rt.) No. 1018/2006/
H&FWD dated 25-3-2006

GO.(Rt.) No. 1018/2006/
H&FWD dated 25-3-2006

GO.(Rt.) No. 1018/2006/
H&FWD dated 25-3-2006

GO.(Rt.) No. 1018/2006/
H&FWD dated 25-3-2006

GO.(Rt.) No. 1018/2006/
H&FWD dated 25-3-2006

GO.(Rt.) No. 1018/2006/
H&FWD dated 25-3-2006

GO.(Rt.) No. 1018/2006/
H&FWD dated 25-3-2006

GO.(Rt.) No. 1018/2006/
H&FWD dated 25-3-2006

GO.(Rt.) No. 1499/2009/
H&FWD dated 13-5-2012

GO.(Rt.) No. 1499/2009/
H&FWD dated 13-5-2012

GO.(Rt.)No. 1499/29/
H&FWD dated 13-5-2012

GO.(Rt.)No. 1038/2010/
H&FWD dated 22-3-2010

GO.(Rt.) No. 1038/2010/
H&FWD dated 22-3-2010

GO.(Rt)No. 1038/2010/
H&FWD dated 22-3-2010

GO.(Rt)No. 1038/2010/
H&FWD dated 22-3-2010

GO.(Rt.)No. 1038/2010/
H&FWD dated 22-3-2010

GO.(Rt.) No. 4776/2010/
H&FWD dated 3-12-2010

GO.(Rt.) No. 4776/2010/
H&FWD dated 3-12-2010

GO.(Rt.)No. 5081/2010/
H&FWD dated 31-12-2010

GO.(Rt.)No. 5081/2010/
H&FWD dated 31-12-2010
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7-4-2006

7-4-2006

1-4-2006

25-3-2006

25-3-2006

25-3-2006

25-3-2006

25-3-2006

13-5-2012

3-6-2009

2-6-2009

31-3-2010

31-3-2010

31-3-2010

30-3-2010

24-3-2010

6-12-2010

4-12-2010

1-1-2011

3-1-2011

626

™

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Promoted as
Dy. Director

Retired in

Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service

Retired in
Service
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(1) @ 3 @ ®) (6) ™
22 Dr. B. G Vijayakumari Amma 6-3-1956 DHMS GO.(Rt.)No. 5081/2010/ 10-1-2011 Retired in
H&FWD dated 31-12-2010 Service
23 Dr. K. K. Sukumaran 23-4-1955 DHMS GO.(Rt.)No. 5081/2010/ 3-1-2011 Retired in
H&FWD dated 31-12-2010 Service
24 Dr. Geetha, L. 1-6-1956 DHMS, GO.(Rt.)No 5081/2010/ 3-1-2011 Retired in
Dip NIH H&FWD dated 31-12-2010 Service
25  Dr. Bhadran, G 1-6-1955 DHMS GO.(Rt.)No. 5081/2010/ 1-1-2011 Retired in
H&FWD dated 31-12-2010 Service
26 Dr. Amrithakumari, S. 30-5-1959 DHMS G;O. (Rt.)No. 4349/2011/ 26-12-2011 Retired in
H&FWD dated 17-12-2011 Service
27  Dr. Raju, V. N. 29-5-1959 DHMS, GO. (Rt.)No. 4349/2011/ 22-12-2011 Retired in
Dip NIH H&FWD dated 17-12-2011 Service
28  Dr. Rajandraprasad, G 21-5-1957 DHMS G;O. (Rt.)No. 4349/2011/ 2-1-2012 Retired in
H&FWD dated 17-12-2011 Service
29  Dr. Annie john Thoppil 12-5-1957 DHMS GO. (Rt.) No. 4349/2011/ 2-1-2012 Retired in
H&FWD dated 17-12-2011 Service
30  Dr. Dasthakir, P. A. 12-11-1956 DHMS GO. (Rt.) No. 4349/2011/ 17-12-2011 Retired in
H&FWD dated 17-12-2011 Service
31  Dr. Reghunatharaj, P. S. 3-5-1956 BHMS G;O. (Rt.) No. 4349/2011/ 20-12-2011 Retired in
H&FWD dated 17-12-2011 Service
32 Dr. Sulha Beevi, L 25-10-1957 DHMS GO. (Rt.) No. 2252/2012/ 6-7-2012 Retired in
H&FWD dated 6-7-2012 Service
33 Dr. Beena, M. P. 31-5-1973 BHMS, MD  G.O. (Rt.)No. 2252/2012/ 6-7-2012

H&FWD dated 6-7-2012

34 Dr. Priyadarsini, V. K. 29-4-1972 BHMS, MD GO. (Rt.)No. 2252/2012/ 6-7-2012
H&FWD dated 6-7-2012

35  Dr. Kavitha Purushothaman  28-5-1969 BHMS, MD  GO. (Rt.) No. 2252/2012/ 6-7-2012
H&FWD dated 6-7-2012

36 Dr. Pradeep, C. S. 25-5-1969 BHMS, MD  GO. (Rt.) No. 2252/2012/ 6-7-2012
H&FWD dated 6-7-2012

37  Dr. Syamaladevi, R. 20-5-1958 DHMS GO. (Rt.)No. 1764/2014/ 29-5-2014 Retired in
H&FWD dated 29-5-2014 Service

38  Dr. Annieamma Kuriakose  31-5-1958 DHMS G;O. (Rt.)No. 1764/2014/ 29-5-2014 Retired in
H&FWD dated 29-5-2014 Service

39  Dr. Biju, S. R. 25-12-1959 BHMS GO. (Rt.)No. 1764/2014/ 29-5-2014 Retired in
H&FWD dated 29-5-2014 Service

Gaz. No. 17/2018/DTP (Part IV).
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Dr. Sobha, P. G

Dr. Indu, S.

Dr. Bijukumar, D.

Dr. Mathew Jacob

Dr. Pradeep Kumar, P. R.

Dr. Sudharmany, P. V.

Dr. Soman, N.

Dr. Valsalan, C. B.

Dr. Sreelatha, S.

Dr. Ramachandran

Warrier, T. S.

Dr. Philomina Peter

Dr. Leena Rani

Dr. Reji K. Kuzhiyelil

Dr. Guruprasad, S.

Dr. Satheeshkumar, K. R.

Dr. Sunil Kumar, D.

Dr. Subhadramma, C. K.

Dr. Sheela, B. S.

Dr. Sivarama Krishnan, G

©)

18-5-1958

25-5-1960

31-5-1971

15-5-1959

2-3-1960

20-1-1960

31-5-1962

10-4-1962

8-4-1961

9-12-1960

28-12-1960

6-11-1973

25-5-1961

30-7-1962

30-7-1962

31-7-1961

4-1-1961

20-7-1961

21-6-1962
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DHMS,
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DHMS

DHMS

DHMS

BHMS

DHMS,

Dip NiH

DHMS

DHMS

DHMS

DHMS
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G.O. (Rt.)No. 1764/2014/
H&FWD dated 29-5-2014

G.O. (Rt.)No. 1764/2014/
H&FWD dated 29-5-2014

G.O. (Rt.)No. 2455/2014/
H&FWD dated 19-7-2014

G.0. (Rt.)No. 2455/2014/
H&FWD dated 19-7-2014

GO. (Rt.)No. 2066/2014/
H&FWD dated 3-7-2015

GO. (Rt.)No. 2066/2014/
H&FWD dated 3-7-2015

GO. (Rt.)No. 2066/2014/
H&FWD dated 3-7-2015

GO. (Rt.)No. 2066/2014/
H&FWD dated 3-7-2015

GO. (Rt.)No. 2066/2014/
H&FWD dated 3-7-2015

G;0. (Rt.) No. 34/2016/
Ayush dated 21-1-2016

GO. (Rt.)No. 347/2016/
Ayush dated 21-7-2016

G;O. (Rt.)No. 347/2016/
Ayush dated 21-7-2016

G;0. (Rt.)No. 347/2016/
Ayush dated 21-7-2016

GO. (Rt.)No. 347/2016/
Ayush dated 21-7-2016

GO. (Rt.)No. 25/2017/
Ayush dated 10-1-2017

GO. (Rt.)No. 25/2017/
Ayush dated 10-1-2017

GO. (Rt.)No. 25/2017/
Ayush dated 10-1-2017

GO. (Rt.)No. 300/2017/
Ayush dated 17-6-2017

GO. (Rt.)No. 300/2017/
Ayush dated 17-6-2017
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29-5-2014

29-5-2014

24-7-2014

19-7-2014

3-7-2015

3-7-2015

21-7-2015

3-7-2015

3-7-2015

21-1-2016

21-7-2016

11-8-2016

21-7-2016

11-8-2016

13-3-2017

10-1-2017

10-1-2017

17-6-2017

17-6-2017
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Service
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Service

Retired in

Service

Retired in

Service

Retired in

Service

Retired in

Service

Retired in

Service

Retired in

Service

Retired in

Service

Retired in

Service
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